
Dates and Holidays 2024/25 and 2025/2026
November 2024 - Dates may be subject to changes

School Year 2024/25 School Year 2025/26

Start of School Mon 12 August 2024 Mon 11 August 2025

Last Day of School Fri 27 June 2025 Fri 26 June 2026

1st Semester Mon 12 August 2024 - Fri 24 January 2025 Mon 11 August 2025 - Fri 23 January 2026

2nd Semester Mon 27 January 2025 - Fri 27 June 2025 Mon 26 January 2026 - Fri 26 June 2026

Holidays and known days off

Autumn Sat 5 October 2024 - Sun 20 October 2024 Sat 4 October 2025 - Sun 19 October 2025

Professional Learning Day Fri 8 November 2024 Fri 14 November 2025

Winter Sat 21 December 2024 - Sun 5 January 2025 Sat 20 December 2025 - Sun 4 January 2026

Sport Sat 1 March 2025 - Sun 9 March 2025 Sat 28 February 2026 - Sun 8 March 2026

Easter Fri 18 April 2025 - Mon 21 April 2025 Fri 3 April 2026 - Mon 6 April 2026

Spring Sat 3 May 2025 - Sun 18 May 2025 Sat 2 May 2026 - Sun 17 May 2026

Ascension Day Thu 29 May 2025 - Fri 30 May 2025 Thu 14 May 2026

Pentecost Mon 9 June 2025 Mon 25 May 2026

Summer Sat 28 June 2025 - Sun 10 August 2025 Sat 27 June 2026 - Sun 16 August 2026

IGNITE Terms

Term 1 ROCK Sun 15 September 2024 - Sat 7 December 2024 Sun 14 September 2025 - Sat 6 December 2025

Term 2 SNOW Sun 5 January 2025 - Sat 29 March 2025 Sun 4 January 2026 - Sat 28 March 2026

Term 3 WATER Sun 6 April 2025 - Sat 28 June 2025 Sun 5 April 2026 - Sat 27 June 2026

Graduation and Matura exams

Presentation Matura 

Extended Essay Wed 27 November 2024, afternoon Fri 21 November 2025, afternoon

Written Mon 19 May 2025 - Fri 23 May 2025 Mon 18 May 2026 - Fri 22 May 2026

Oral Mon 16 June 2025 - Wed 18 June 2025 Mon 15 Jun 2026 - Wed 17 Jun 2026

Graduation ceremony Fri 20 June 2025, afternoon Fri 19 June 2026, afternoon

Visiting days for parents
You can attend classes on visiting days as per timetable

All Classes Thu 21 and Fri 22 November 2024 Thu 6 and Fri 7 November 2025

Parents / Teachers 

Meeting Day

All Classes Fri 22 November 2024, afternoon Fri 7 November 2025, afternoon

General Meeting HIF AG Sat 25 January 2025 TBD

Hochalpines Institut Ftan AG  Chalchera 154 • 7551 Ftan • Schweiz • Tel. +41 81 861 22 11 • info@hif.ch • www.hif.ch

On meeting day, HIF teachers, heads of school, sports academy and boarding are available for individual meetings.


